
1 Mai MIHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Sysmex 1 71.84 38.93 32.91 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.99 4.293 3 3 3 3

2 3F 5.30 1.59 6.893 3 3 3 3

3 FSSp4 3.00 1.00 4.004 4 3 3 3

4 3Lz+3Tq q 11.11 X 0.00 11.110 0 0 0 1

5 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 4 3 4 4

6 StSq3 3.30 1.32 4.624 4 3 4 4

7 LSp3 2.40 0.72 3.123 3 3 3 4

31.91 38.93

Composition 1.33 8.338.50 8.25 7.50 8.25 8.50

Presentation 1.33 8.338.25 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.50

Skating Skills 1.33 8.088.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.50

32.91

2 Ayumi KAGOTANI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 8 51.21 28.15 23.06 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T<< << 7.20 -1.97 5.23-2 -3 -4 -3 -4

2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 1 2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 0

4 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 1 2

6 3F! ! 5.83 X 0.00 5.830 0 0 0 -1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.722 2 1 1 0

28.13 28.15

Composition 1.33 5.755.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50

Presentation 1.33 5.675.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.75

Skating Skills 1.33 5.925.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.50

23.06
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3 Natsu SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 5 47.81 25.43 22.38 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz<<* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

2 3S+2T 5.60 0.72 6.321 2 2 1 2

3 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.203 2 2 1 2

4 2A 3.63 X 0.66 4.292 2 2 1 3

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 1 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 3 2 2 2

7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 1 2 1 0

21.73 25.43

Composition 1.33 5.675.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00

Presentation 1.33 5.585.25 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.75

Skating Skills 1.33 5.585.50 5.75 5.75 5.00 5.50

22.38

4 Maika Kubo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 12 42.34 21.62 20.72 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 -1 0 1

3 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.062 1 1 1 2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.52 3.122 2 2 1 2

5 2A< < 2.90 X -0.35 2.55-1 -2 0 -1 -2

6 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 1

7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 2 1 1 1

20.70 21.62

Composition 1.33 5.255.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50

Presentation 1.33 5.084.75 4.75 5.75 5.50 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 5.254.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50

20.72
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5 Harue INOUE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 3 41.48 24.86 18.62 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -0.85 3.39-2 -2 -3 -2 -2

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.641 1 0 0 0

3 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 3.311 1 0 0 0

4 2A 3.63 X 0.44 4.072 1 2 1 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 0 2

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 0 0 0 1

7 LSp3 F 2.40 -1.20 1.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

25.77 24.86

Composition 1.33 4.584.25 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.754.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 4.674.50 4.50 5.25 4.75 4.75

18.62

Time violation:  -1.00 Falls:  -1.00 (1)

6 YUKINO  FUJI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 7 39.32 19.37 19.95 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2F+2T* * 1.80 -0.90 0.90-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 2 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 2 1 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.741 0 1 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.953 1 1 0 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.50 3.502 2 1 1 2

20.17 19.37

Composition 1.33 5.085.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50

Presentation 1.33 4.925.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 5.005.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25

19.95
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7 Saki TAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 4 38.88 21.59 18.29 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.11 3.411 1 0 0 0

2 FSSp4 3.00 0.20 3.201 1 0 0 1

3 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-3 -2 -2 -1 -2

4 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

5 3S< < F 3.78 X -1.72 2.06-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 1 0 0

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 1 -1

23.58 21.59

Composition 1.33 4.584.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50

Presentation 1.33 4.504.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.25

Skating Skills 1.33 4.674.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75

18.29

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

8 Sakura KINOSHITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 2 35.70 17.53 19.17 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2S+1T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp2 2.30 0.23 2.531 1 1 2 1

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.402 1 1 1 2

5 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 2 1 1 1

7 CSp3 2.30 0.15 2.451 0 2 1 0

18.49 17.53

Composition 1.33 4.834.25 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50

Presentation 1.33 4.674.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 4.924.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.50

19.17

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women

Kinki Regional

Oct. 8 - 10, 2022

Amagasaki, Hyogo

Version:2022.73.10050.1146 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/10 19:33 Page 4



9 HinaFUJIWARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RINKAI FIGURE SC 10 34.71 17.42 17.29 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<+2Tq < 4.74 -1.38 3.36-4 -4 -4 -4 -4

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.37 3.172 2 1 1 1

4 2A< < 2.90 X -0.62 2.28-3 -2 -3 -2 -2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 2 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 2

7 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.70 2.30-3 -3 -3 -1 -1

20.04 17.42

Composition 1.33 4.334.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.254.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50

Skating Skills 1.33 4.424.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.75

17.29

10 Chisato Kubo

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KANSAI UNIV SKATING CLUB 16 33.93 14.75 20.18 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.65 3.27-2 -3 -1 -2 -1

2 2S+COMBO 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp2 2.30 0.00 2.300 0 -1 0 0

4 1A* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 SSp2 1.60 0.32 1.922 2 2 1 2

6 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.213 2 2 0 3

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.40 3.403 2 1 1 -1

14.72 14.75

Composition 1.33 5.085.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25

Presentation 1.33 4.925.25 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 5.175.25 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25

20.18

Time violation:  -1.00
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11 Hinako KATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 15 33.72 15.99 18.73 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < F 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lo<<+COMBO << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.80-1 0 0 0 0

4 2Aq q 3.63 X -0.55 3.08-2 -2 -1 1 -2

5 LSp4 2.70 0.18 2.881 1 1 0 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.950 2 2 -1 2

7 CCoSp2V 1.88 -0.13 1.75-1 0 -1 -1 0

18.67 15.99

Composition 1.33 4.754.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.504.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75

Skating Skills 1.33 4.834.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75

18.73

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 RINKA IZUMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 19 33.72 15.31 18.41 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3S<<+2Tq << 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2T* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.30 2.70-2 1 -2 -1 0

4 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

5 FSSp1 2.00 -0.07 1.930 -1 -2 0 0

6 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 1

7 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.062 2 1 1 1

16.50 15.31

Composition 1.33 4.674.50 4.25 5.00 4.50 5.00

Presentation 1.33 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 1.33 4.674.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

18.41
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13 Hinano FUJISAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Gold Star FSC 13 33.21 16.15 18.06 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.660 -2 -2 -2 -2

2 2Lo* * F 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

3 FCSp3 2.80 0.09 2.891 1 0 0 0

4 SSp4 2.50 0.33 2.830 2 2 1 1

5 1A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.771 1 -1 0 1

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.001 0 0 0 0

16.40 16.15

Composition 1.33 4.584.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.334.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.00

Skating Skills 1.33 4.674.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75

18.06

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

14 RINKA OSEKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

DOSHISHA F.SKATING CLUB 18 32.90 17.38 17.52 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<< << F 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T<+1T* * 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 3.15-1 -1 -2 0 -1

4 2Aq q F 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.502 1 3 1 2

6 StSq3 3.30 0.22 3.521 2 1 0 0

7 LSp4 2.70 0.00 2.700 0 0 0 1

21.19 17.38

Composition 1.33 4.424.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.253.75 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50

Skating Skills 1.33 4.504.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50

17.52

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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15 Yuna MIYOSHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 9 30.06 13.87 17.19 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2T+3T<< << 2.60 -0.65 1.95-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3Lz<< << 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

4 1A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

5 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.300 1 -1 -1 1

6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.620 1 0 0 1

7 LSp1 1.50 -0.55 0.95-4 -5 -4 -3 -3

16.00 13.87

Composition 1.33 4.424.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.75

Presentation 1.33 4.084.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.25

Skating Skills 1.33 4.424.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25

17.19

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Manaho OGISO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

17 27.22 12.59 16.63 -2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T<< << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<<+1T* * 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 CCoSp3V 2.25 -0.23 2.02-3 -1 -1 -1 0

4 2A< < F 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

5 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.451 1 0 0 1

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.642 1 1 0 1

15.05 12.59

Composition 1.33 4.173.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Presentation 1.33 4.003.75 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25

Skating Skills 1.33 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50

16.63

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

Judge's Detail per Skater - Short Program / Women

Kinki Regional

Oct. 8 - 10, 2022

Amagasaki, Hyogo

Version:2022.73.10050.1146 (SOV:2022-2023,2022.08.22b)

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2022/10/10 19:33 Page 8



17 Riko TABUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

RITSUMEI UNIV.  F 11 25.84 11.00 15.84 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<<+COMBO << F 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 1 -1 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.10 3.101 1 0 0 0

5 1A<<* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 -1 0

7 CCoSpBV 1.28 -0.21 1.07-3 -1 -4 -1 -1

13.44 11.00

Composition 1.33 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Presentation 1.33 3.833.50 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.00

Skating Skills 1.33 4.084.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.25

15.84

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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